
STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2021 No. 904

The REACH etc. (Amendment) Regulations 2021

PART 2

Amendment of Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006

Annex 14

7.—(1) In Annex 14 (list of substances subject to authorisation), entry 42 (4-(1, 1, 3, 3-Tetramethylbutyl)phenol, ethoxylated (covering well-defined substances and UVCB substances, polymers and homologues)) is amended in accordance with this regulation.

(2) In the entry for the column headed “latest application date”, in point (b)—

(a) in the first indent—

- (i) for “[Directive 2001/83/EC](#)” substitute “the Human Medicines Regulations 2012⁽¹⁾”,
- (ii) before “medical devices”, in the first place that it occurs, insert “relevant”,
- (iii) before “accessories” insert “relevant”,
- (iv) omit the words from “falling within” to “of the Council.”;

(b) in the second indent—

- (i) before “medical devices”, in the first place that it occurs, insert “relevant”,
- (ii) before “accessories” insert “relevant”,
- (iii) omit the words from “falling within” to “2017/746.”.

(3) In the entry for the column headed “sunset date”, in point (b)—

(a) in the first indent—

- (i) for “[Directive 2001/83/EC](#)” substitute “the Human Medicines Regulations 2012”,
- (ii) before “medical devices”, in the first place that it occurs, insert “relevant”,
- (iii) before “accessories” insert “relevant”,
- (iv) omit the words from “falling within” to “2017/746.”;

(b) in the second indent—

- (i) before “medical devices”, in the first place that it occurs, insert “relevant”,
- (ii) before “accessories” insert “relevant”,
- (iii) omit the words from “falling within” to “2017/746.”.

(1) S.I. 2012/1916, amended by S.I. 2013/235, 1855, 2593, 2014/490, 1878, 2015/323, 570, 903, 1503, 1862, 1879, 2016/186, 190, 696, 2017/715, 1322, 2018/199, 378, 2019/62, 598, 703, 775, 1094.